GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4466
ANSWERED ON:25.04.2005

DEVELOPMENT OF HORTICULTURE CROPS IN M.P.
Khandelwal Shri Vijay Kumar;Moghe Shri Krishna Murari

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Madhya Pradesh has set any revised proposal to the Union Government for allocation of funds for the development of Horticulture in the State;

(b) if so, the action being taken by the Government in this regard; and

(c) by when the approval on the said proposal is likely to be provided?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF CONSUMER
AFFAIRS, FOOD AND PUBLIC DISTRIBUTION (SHRIKANTILAL BHURIA):

(a) Yes, Sir. The Government of Madhya Pradesh submitted a proposal for development of horticulture in the State under the National Horticulture Mission (NHM).

(b) The State Government was informed that National Horticulture Mission (NHM)is yetto be approved and that the detailed operational guidelines will be finalized and intimated to the State Government in due course.

(c) The approval of the said proposal is likely to be provided after the State Government furnishes the project proposal in accordance with the guidelines for National Horticulture Mission.
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